
Agency Name 2020 Coordinator(s) Phone Email

 # 

Employees 

Team # 
(based on agency 

size)

Bureau of Labor and Industries (BOLI) Angela Hastings-Korth 971-673-0840 Angela.Hastings-Korth@state.or.us 100                 2

Business Oregon Gina Wiedrick 503-229-5009 Gina.Wiedrick@oregon.gov 135                 3

Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability Susan Isaccs 0.5                  1

Construction Contractors Board Sara Heinz 503-934-2217 Sara.Heinz@state.or.us 65                   2

Criminal Justice Commission Angel Pairan 503-991-3290 angel.pairan@oregon.gov 21                   1

Department of Administrative Services Bryanna Duke 503-378-4522 bryanna.duke@oregon.gov 900                 4

Department of Consumer and Business Services

Tina Boone

Amy Hilgemann 503-947-7872

christina.m.boone@oregon.gov

amy.k.hilgemann@oregon.gov 975                 4

Department of Environmental Quality Chelsea Hessel 503-229-5029 chelsea.hessel@state.or.us 698                 4

Department of Forestry Whitney Stewart 503-945-7826 Whitney.Stewart@oregon.gov 700                 4

Department of Geology and Mineral Industries

 (DOGAMI)
Lori Calarruda 971-673-1537 Lori.Calarruda@oregon.gov 38                   2

Department of Human Services
Nicolette DeFilippi

Ann Birch
503-373-2164

Nicolette.DeFilippi@dhsoha.state.or.us

Ann.Birch@state.or.us
9,200              5

Department of State Lands Melissa Pelton 503-986-5220 Melissa.Pelton@state.or.us 110                 3

Dept. of Public Safety Standards  & Training (DPSST) Theresa Janda 503-373-1553 theresa.janda@state.or.us 440                 3

Eastern Oregon University Bill Grigsby 541 962-3591 bgrigsby@eou.edu 350                 6

Employment Relations Board Sabrina Dunsworth 503-378-6471 Sabrina.Dunsworth@oregon.gov 13                   1

Governor's Office of Film and Television Nathan Cherrington 971-254-3023 nathan@oregonfilm.org 4                     1

Health Related Licensing Boards Rachel Cilllo 971-673-0198 rachel.cillo@state.or.us 26                   2

Higher Education Coordinating Commission (HECC) Brooklyn Cruz 503-947-5701 Brooklyn.Cruz@state.or.us 135                 3

Judicial Department  (Salem Administrative Offices, Court of 

Appeals, Supreme Court, and Tax Court)
Nichalas McClaughry 503-986-5893 Nichalas.McClaughry@ojd.state.or.us 1,709              5

Legislative Administration Sarah Wirfs 503-986-1848 Sarah.Wirfs@oregonlegislature.gov 800                 4

Legislative Fiscal Office Joan Green 503-986-1819 Joan.Green@oregonlegislature.gov 22                   1

Northwest Power and Conservation Council Leann Bleakney 503-229-5171 lbleakney@nwcouncil.org

Office of Public Defense Services Brooke Sturtevant 503-378-2677 Brooke.E.Sturtevant@opds.state.or.us 80                   2

Office of the Governor - 12100 Emily Roemeling 503-986-6545 Emily.Roemeling@oregon.gov 62                   2

Oregon Board of Dentistry Teresa Haynes 971-673-3200 Teresa.Haynes@state.or.us 8                     1

Oregon Board of Massage Therapist Torey McCullough 503-365-8657 victoria.l.mccullough@state.or.us 5                     1

Oregon Board of Parole & Post Prison Supervision Anna Lanham 503-945-9009 Anna.M.Lanham@doc.state.or.us 27                   2

Oregon Board of Pharmacy Brianne Efremoff 971-673-0010 Brianne.Efremoff@oregon.gov 22                   1

Oregon Commission for the Blind Orion Lumiere 971-673-1604 Orion.Lumiere@state.or.us 64                   2

Oregon Commission for the Blind
Jennifer Starbuck

Ryan Taub

503-428-5551

503-428-5508

jstarbuck@oce.oregon.gov;

rtaub@oce.oregon.gov
108                 3

Oregon Department of Aviation Lisa Sardinha 503-378-4880 Lisa.Sardinha@aviation.state.or.us 15                   1

Oregon Department of Corrections Debbie Scalera 503-945-0927 Debbie.L.Scalera@state.or.us 4,500              5
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Oregon Department of Education

Early Learning Div:

    Shaire Santibanez

    Crystalyn Prattner

Public Service Building:

    Elena Mandujano

    Robin Denning

503-983-1301

503-373-0063

503-947-5811

shaire.santibanez@state.or.us; 

crystalyn.plattner@state.or.us

elena.n.mandujano@state.or.us 

robin.denning@state.or.us

580                 4

Oregon Department of Energy Ashley Smith 503-378-4040 Ashley.Smith@oregon.gov 80                   2

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Brandon Barnes 503-947-6254 Brandon.X.Barnes@state.or.us 1,450              5

Oregon Department of Justice
Sandi Lopez

Caleb Gray

503-378-6002

503-378-5534

Sandi.LOPEZ@state.or.us; 

Caleb.L.GRAY@state.or.us
1,500              5

Oregon Department of Land Conservation and 

Development

Esther Johnson

Ingrid Caudel

503-934-0045

503-934-0000

esther.johnson@state.or.us;

ingrid.caudel@state.or.us
64                   2

Oregon Department of Revenue Lisa Blackburn 503-945-7706 lisa.l.blackburn@oregon.gov 1,000              4

Oregon Department of Transportation April Sickles 503-986-4085 April.Sickles@odot.state.or.us 4,700              5

Oregon Department of Veterans Affairs (ODVA) Joseph Bell 503-373-2322 joseph.bell@state.or.us 83                   2

Oregon Dept. of Agriculture
Diana Walker

Jacob Cruser

503-986-4788

503-986-4776

dlwalker@oda.state.or.us

jcruser@oda.state.or.us
384                 3

Oregon Employment Department (OED) Ali Tate 503-947-1438 ali.k.tate@oregon.gov 1,250              5

Oregon Government Ethics Commission (covering 7 Boards at 

Morrow Crane Building)
Kathy Baier 503-378-217 Kathy.baier@oregon.gov 35                   2

Oregon Health Authority (OHA)
Margarit Westfall

MaryBeth Mealue
503-945-6609

margarit.westfall@state.or.us;

Marybeth.Mealue@dhsoha.state.or.us
4,500              5

Oregon Housing and Community Services Christopher Henderson 503-986-2077 christopher.henderson@oregon.gov 215                 3

Oregon Institute of Technology Serah Freeman 541-885-1182 Serah.Freeman@oit.edu 455                 6

Oregon Liquor Control

Christy McCoy

Shiri Husman

Kandis Jordan

503-872-5000

Christy.Mccoy@oregon.gov

Shiri.husman@oregon.gov

Kandis.Jordan@oregon.gov

360                 3

Oregon Medical Board Jessica Bates 971-673-2697 jessica.bates@omb.oregon.gov 41                   2

Oregon Military Department
Cherie Cline

Carmen Barteling
503-584-3985

Cherie.R.Cline@state.or.us

Carmen.Barteling.mil@mail.mil
475                 4

Oregon Parks and Recreation Department Kayleen Warner 503-986-0799 Kayleen.k.warner@oregon.gov 600                 4

Oregon Public Utilities Commission
Anne Lambert 

Barbara Seaman
503-378-6004

anne.lambert@state.or.us

barbara.seaman@state.or.us
125                 3

Oregon Racing Commission Karen Pate 971-673-0211 Karen.Pate@oregon.gov 6                     1

Oregon Real Estate Agency Leandra Hagedorn 503-378-6543 leandra.hagedorn@oregon.gov 28                   2

Oregon State Board of Examiners for Engineering

 and Land Surveying
Danee Koonce 503-934-2002 Danee.KOONCE@oregon.gov 16                   1

Oregon State Board of Nursing Peggy Lightfoot 971-673-0638 peggy.lightfoot@state.or.us 52                   2
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Oregon State Lottery Chuck Baumann 503-510-1015 chuck.baumann@state.or.us 532                 4

Oregon State Marine Board Jennifer Cooper 503-378-2617 jennifer.cooper@oregon.gov 39                   2

Oregon State Police Mindy McCartt 503-934-0234 mindy.mccartt@osp.oregon.gov 1,400              5

Oregon State Treasury
Trisha Mahaffey

Sarah Taylor

503-373-7089

503-378-3359

trisha.mahaffey@ost.state.or.us

sarah.taylor@ost.state.or.us
150                 3

Oregon State University Shelly Signs 541-737-0724 Shelly.Signs@oregonstate.edu 5,648              6

Oregon Teacher Standards and Practices 

Commission
Wayne G. Strickland, Ph.D. 503-373-1093 Wayne.Strickland@oregon.gov 25                   1

Oregon Water Resources
Nirvana Cook

Cindy Smith

503-986-0876

503-986-0875

nirvana.cook@oregon.gov

cindy.s.smith@oregon.gov
156                 3

Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Nicki Prather 503-986-0181 Nicki.K.Prather@oregon.gov 35                   2

Oregon Youth Authority Jennifer Thurlow 503-373-7212 Jennifer.Thurlow@state.or.us 997                 4

Portland State University Huck Koester 503-725-4999 keyesh@pdx.edu 3,500              6

Psychiatric Security Review Board (PSRB) Shelley Banfe 503-229-5596 shelley.banfe@oregon.gov 11                   1

Public Employees Retirement System (PERS)
Alan Smith

Sonya Long
503-431-8951

alan.smith@pers.state.or.us

Sonya.Long@state.or.us
380                 3

Secretary of State Theresa Rea 503-378-5162 Theresa.REA@oregon.gov 200                 3

Southern Oregon University Jill Smedstad 541-552-6454 smedstadj@sou.edu 638                 6

State Library of Oregon Crystal Grimes 503-378-5456 crystal.grimes@state.or.us 40                   2

Travel Information Council (TIC)

Oregon Board of Optometry (OBO)
Jessica Carbone 503-373-0155 jessicac@oregontic.com 21                   1

University of Oregon Larissa Ennis 541-346-2054 lennis@uoregon.edu 6

Western Oregon University
Nora Solvedt

Lisa Cattol
503-838-8158

solvedtn@wou.edu;

cattol@wou.edu
6

Workers Compensation Board

Kayleen Atkins

Terry Bello

Greig Lowell

503-934-0123

503-934-0126

503-934-0151

Kayleen.r.atkins@oregon.gov

terry.t.bello@oregon.gov

greig.lowell@oregon.gov

51                   2
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